
VMCC West Wilshire Section: Calendar 2019 (16/03/2019) 
Notes: 

If you require more information regarding an event or activity and do not have the email or telephone no of the organiser, please 
look on the websites or contact vmccwestwilts@gmail.com for details. 

*wanderings, often on alternate Thursdays to the section meetings, usually involve members making their way independently to the 
venue 12 noon onwards for gathering and lunch. Food is often preferably pre-booked via Colin Smith who circulates menus prior to 
the event. There may be short impromptu runs before or after. Contact vmccwestwilts@gmail.com to get on Colin’s email list. 

**Section Meetings, on 2nd and 4th Thursdays each month, usually comprise short meetings to discuss issues and activities at 8.00 
pm with informal gathering before and after. Winter meetings may include talks by external speakers; a nominal small charge £2 
may be made to cover their expenses. Drinks are available. Venue Chippenham Rugby Football Club (CRFC) SN14 0YZ 

Section runs, a charge of £1 per run is usually made. 

Date Day Time Activity Venue Organiser 
   MARCH   
21 Mar Thurs 12 noon Spring mid-week wandering Milk Churn, Commerce Way, Melksham, 

Wilts SN12 6AD 
Colin Smith 

28 Mar Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
31 Mar Sat/Sun  Cheddar Weekend and Trial  Somerset Section 
   APRIL   
04 Apr Thurs 10 am Watership Down, mid-week 

run 
High Street, Marlborough, SN8 1LT 
*note venue change from published 

Bob Fisher 

07 Apr Sunday 10 am Felix Burke Trial Andoversford Village Hall, Crossfields, 
Andoversford, Cheltenham, 
Gloucestershire, GL54 4LQ 

Cotswold Section 

11 Apr Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
18 Apr Thurs 12 noon Spring MW Wandering*  The Carpenters Arms Sherston SN16 0NT Colin Smith 
19 Apr Friday  Good Friday   
21 Apr Sunday  Easter Sunday *St Georges run now on 28th April  
22-Apr Mon 9 am Easter Monday - Auto Jumble Lotmead Business Park Lower 

Wanborough SN4 0UY 
Swindon Section 

25-Apr Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** - General 
Knowledge quiz, wives & 
partners welcome  

Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ Colin Smith 

27-Apr Satur  Twin Dragon Run  Somerset Section 
28-Apr Sunday  Prescot Hill Climb   
28 Apr Sunday 10 am St Georges Day Run Stanton St Quintin Garage, SN14 6BN 

*note date change from published 
Dave Waldron 

   MAY   
02 May Thurs  *Ranges run now on 23rd May 

 
  

05 May Sunday 10 am Moonraker Trial tba Swindon Section 
09 May Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
12 May Sunday  South West Coastal Run  Bristol Section 
16 May Thurs 12 noon Wandering* The Fox and Hounds Colerne SN14 8DB Colin Smith 
18 May Sat !.30 pm Classic Trial Perry’s Farm, Lansdown, Bath, BA1 9BU Tim James 
19 May Sunday  Ray Cordy Memorial Run  Bristol Section 
19 May Sunday  Cotswold SP Trial  Cotswold Section 
23 May Thurs 10am Ranges Run and/or visit to 

Army Flying Museum, contact 
organiser to book. 

Tba near Devizes Keith Johnston 

23 May Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
30 May Thurs  Fifth Thursday, no event   

  



Date Day Time Activity Venue Organiser 
   JUNE   
2-9 
June 

Sun- 
Sun 

 West Wilts Section holiday Shap Wells Hotel, Cumbria, CA10 3QU Peter Fielding 

13 June Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
20 June Thurs 12 noon Wandering* The George. Longbridge Deverill. B12 7D6 Colin Smith 
27 June Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
   JULY   
04 July Thurs 10am Mid-week Run Stanton St Quintin Garage, SN14 6BN 

*note venue change from published 
Reg Cox 

07 July Sun 10am White Horse Trial Three Magpies. Sells Green. Wiltshire, 
SN12 6RN 

Peter Fielding 

11 July Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
18 July Thurs 12 noon Wandering* The Bathurst Arms, North Cerney, Nr 

Cirencester, Glos, GL7 7BZ 
Colin Smith 

25 July Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
   AUGUST   
01 Aug Thurs 10am Mid-week Run Bill’s place, Cricklade, back of High Street, 

Horse Fair Lane 
Bill Little 

08 Aug Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
15 Aug Thurs 12 noon Wandering* The Rose And Crown , High Street, 

Tilshead, Salisbury  SP3 4RZ 
Colin Smith 

18 Aug Sun 10am Weekend Run tba Des Guppy 
22 Aug Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
29 Aug Thurs 12 noon Wandering* Cat and Custard Pot, The Street, Shipton 

Moyne, Tetbury, GL8 8PN 
Colin Smith 

   SEPTEMBER   
05 Sept Thurs 10am Mid-week Run Fox and Hounds, Acton Turville, GL9 1HW Derek Daniels 
12 Sept Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
19 Sept Thurs 12 noon Wandering* The Barge, Seend Cleeve, Melksham SN12 

6QB 
Colin Smith 

22 Sept Sun 10am Harvest Run tba tba 
26 Sept Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
   OCTOBER   
03 Oct Thurs 10am Mid-week Run Gateway Centre, Spine Road E, South 

Cerney. GL7 5TL 
Richard Groves 

10 Oct Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** 
Skittles Evening, wives and 
partners welcome 

Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ tba 

17 Oct Thurs 12 noon Wandering* The Westbrook Inn. Bromham SN15 2EE Colin Smith 
24 Oct Thurs 10am Autumn Leaves Mid-week Run Fox and H Car Park, Acton Turville,  Jim Gaisford 
24 Oct Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
31 Oct Thurs  Fifth Thursday, no event   
   NOVEMBER   
03 Nov Sun 10am New Forest Run Devizes Market Place Peter Fielding 
07 Nov Thurs 12 noon Wandering* The Soho Inn. Calne SN11 9LX Colin Smith 
14 Nov Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ  
21 Nov Thurs 12 noon Wandering* The George. Sandy lane SN15 2PX Colin Smith 
28 Nov Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ 

Talk by Vince Povey. - Further history of 
the Blakehill aerodrome 

Derek Daniels 

   DECEMBER   
05 Dec Thurs 7 pm Christmas Dinner The Royal Ship. Luckington SN14 6PA Derek Daniels 
12 Dec Thurs 8 pm Section Meeting** - General 

Knowledge quiz, wives & 
partners welcome  

Chippenham RFC, SN14 0YZ Colin Smith 

 


